

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1437, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1437DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 5, line 31, delete the first "\$5,000,000" and insert "\$5,950,000"

1.4 Page 6, line 7, before "\$600,000" insert "\$1,550,000 the first year and " and delete "
1.5 each year is" and insert "the second year are"

1.6 Page 6, line 10, after the period, insert "The board must award \$550,000 in the first
1.7 year to the commissioner and \$400,000 in the first year to the Board of Animal Health
1.8 for avian influenza."

1.9 Page 7, line 5, delete the first "\$6,335,000" and insert "\$5,385,000"